FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024

A collective presentation of:
FANTASYDRAFT HELP.COM,
THE FDH LOUNGE,
SPORTSOLOGY & AFTER
FURTHER REVIEW WITH JONES
under the banner of
THE 215T CENTURY MEDIA
ALLTIANCE
July 23, 2024
RICK MORRIS/RUSS COHEN/
JASON JONES

Fantasy Paris-Ology Overview
Welcome to the guide that helps you to enjoy this
summer’s games in Tokyo in an active, participatory
manner!  We have a draft board and suggested
league guidelines for the hoops competition, which is
similar to the format based around the NBA Playoffs.
Additionally, we have suggested league guidelines
and relevant recent history for a game that we
devised around the medal count. These games
reinforce FantasyDrafhelp.com’s commitment to the
widest span of fantasy coverage anywhere and our
strong belief that events of this nature are even more
fun when you and your friends enjoy them with your
own form of competition.

Table of Contents

Page 1: Fantasy Paris-ology Overview, USA Hoops
Fantasy Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft
Board

Pages 2: Fantasy Medals Game Suggested League
Guidelines & Draft Board

Page 3: Men’s Fantasy Golf Game Suggested League
Guidelines & Draft Board

Page 4: Men's & Women's Fantasy Tennis Game
Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

The FDH Lounge Podcasts

Peep our entire library, over 1,000 hours on more topics
than any other show, anywhere:
http:/ithefdhlounge.com/podcast/

A GUIDE FOR
FANTASY GAMES
BASED AROUND
THE OVERALL
MEDAL COUNT
AND FANTASY
HOOPS, TENNIS
AND GOLF FOR
THE SUMMER
GAMES OF 2024

USA Hoops Fantasy Game Suggested
League Guidelines & Draft Board

The suggested format for this game would include
three owners drafting four players, serpentine-
style, or four owners drafting three players
serpentine-style. The scoring system is quite
simple: one point would be assigned for every
point scored, rebound tallied and assist tallied in
every game.

Sportsology

Sportsology provides fun facts, pictures, stories,
games, history and opinion about Sports.

We give our readers an alternative to recycled
stories from traditional news sources. We provide
valuable information about sports-related
products, so that consumers have the information
they need before making a purchase. Our Internet
radio broadcasts also offer an alternative to
generic Sports talk radio. With gags, guest and an
infusion of humor, we talk to you, not at you.
Check out the main site at Sportsology.info and
specific sub-sites for baseball, football, hockey,
hoops, pro wrestling, video games, DVDs/ movies
and music.

1 Joel Embiid

2 Anthony Davis

3 Tyrese Haliburton
4 Anthony Edwards
5 Lebron James

6 Jayson Tatum

7 Kevin Durant

8 Devin Booker

9 Bam Adebayo

10 Stephen Curry
11 Derrick White
12 Jrue Holiday

The FDH Lounge
Podcasts
Available on

Amazon, Audacy,
Blubrry, Listen
Notes, The FDH

Lounge, Pandora,

Podbean, Tuneln &

YouTube.

The FDH Lounge Ultimate Links Page

The only webpage you would ever need on a desert island! 2,024 links — sports & non-sports — in 48 easy-to-navigate categories

http://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-ultimate-links-page



FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 2

Fantasy Medals Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

We suggest a standard serpendine draft with 5 owners selecting 7 countries, 6 owners selecting 6 countries or 7 owners selecting 5
countries. The owner who selects the United States team should forfeit their second-round pick to level the playing field because of the
historically-large advantage held by American athletes. 12 points would be awarded for each gold medal, 8 for each silver medal and 4
for each bronze medal. The draft board below lists the medal count for countries in the 2020 and 2016 Olympics and also how they

would have scored on our point system. NOTE: The Russian team is not listed because of their ban.

w

© 0o NOoO O b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

TOP TIER 2020 G
USA 39
SECOND TIER 2020 G
China 38
Great Britain 22
THIRD TIER 2020 G
Japan 27
Germany 10
France 10
Australia 17
Italy 10
Netherlands 10
FOURTHTIER 2020 G
South Korea 6
Canada 7
Brazil 7
Hungary 6
Spain 3
New Zealand 7
Cuba 7
Kenya 4
Poland 4
Jamaica 4
Czech Republic 4
Denmark 3
Sweden 3
Switzerland 3
Kazakhstan 0
Azerbaijan 0
Turkey 2
Serbia 3
Croatia 3
Taiwan 2
Ukraine 1
Iran 3
Georgia 2
FIFTH TIER 2020 G
South Africa 1
Belgium 3
Belarus 1
Uzbekistan 3
Columbia 0
Ethiopia 1
Slovenia 3
Romania 1
Mexico 0
Bulgaria 3

2020 S
41
2020 S
32
20
2020 S
14
11
12
7
10
12
2020 S
4

NO PR W-_2DNLDOPRRO PR 20 P> WO OWMNOON

()]

2020 S
2

ST oW = 2 DO W

2020 B
33
2020 B
19
22
2020 B
17
16
11
22
20
14
2020 B
10
10

ONOOT O PO P~ wWwDoINDNDOINO N O©

—
NS

1
2020 B
0

N O 2PN -=2DNWOW

2020Score
924
2020Score
788
512
2020Score
504
272
260
348
280
272
2020Score
144
180
164
158
124
160
128
98
108
88
92
84
84
92
32
40
76
64
68
80
108
60
68
2020Score
28
56
48
44
36
28
48
36
16
52

2016
46
2016
26
27
2016
12
17
10
8
8
8
2016

N WON-—-2 TN, LWDCWONDNN—,2ONNDNOOOTEE N0 N PO

2016

OO A Wb a2

G

G

G

G

G

2016 S
37
2016 S
18
23
2016 S
8
10
18
1
12
7
2016 S

N

o
—\c.o—\r\)mr\)r\)-hl\)ov;—\—\mow-l;w\lmmovovmwwovwco.bwmww

w

2016 B  2016Tot

38 121
2016 B  2016Tot
26 70
17 67
2016 B 2016Tot
21 41
15 42
13 42
10 29
8 28
4 19
2016 B 2016Tot
9 21
15 22
6 19
4 15
6 17
5 18
4 11
1 13
6 11
2 11
7 10
7 15
3 11
2 7
10 18
10 18
4 8
2 8
2 10
2 3
4 11
4 8
4 7
2016 B  2016Tot
2 10
2 6
4 9
7 13
3 8
5 8
1 4
2 4
2 S
2 3

2016Score
1000
2016Score
560
576
2016Score
292
344
316
224
224
168
2016Score
168
132
156
136
140
140
92
124
72
104
56
100
84
60
116
108
52
64
92
20
80
60
48
2016Scor
80
48
60
92
64
48
32
28
32
16

The FDH
Lounge
Nothing
is Off-
topic.
Nothing.

Fantasy
Drafthelp.
com/
football/

Pullins Law
Pullins
Law.com
Providing
services to
small
businesses,
individuals,
financial
entities, and
political
organizations

KALLAS
REMARKS

Veteran
pundits Joe
Staszak &
Steve Kallas
break down
the sports
world’s hottest
headlines with
wit & brains,
but never
clickbait!
https:/lwww.
youtube.com/

@joestaszak
R713

15T Down
Scouting Dot
Com:
Powered by
the one-of-a-
kind insights
of “The
Scout” Ken
Becks



FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 3

Men’s Fantasy Golf Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

The suggested format for this game would include three owners drafting four players, serpentine-style, or four owners
drafting three players serpentine-style. The scoring system would include 25 points for a gold medal, 14 points for a silver

medal and 9 points for a bronze medal.

1 Scottie Scheffler

2 Xander Schauffele
3 Victor Hovland

4 Jon Rahm

5 Ludvig Aberg

6 Rory Mcllroy

7 Wyndham Clark

8 Collin Morikawa

9 Matt Fitzpatrick

10 Matthieu Pavon

11 Hideki Matsuyama
12 Sepp Straka

13 Tommy Fleetwood
14 Jason Day

15 Tom Kim

16 Shane Lowry

17 Corey Conners

18 Alex Noren

19 Byeong Hun An

20 Christian Bezuidenhout

The 21st Century Media Alliance

What initially began in 2009 as a small coalition of like-minded growing New Media and creative
organizations has flourished into a well-rounded creative juggernaut of more than two dozen
entities that transcends the notion of traditional labeling. The 21st Century Media Alliance is an
umbrella of cooperative companies and professionals that is pursuing many synergistic
opportunities and projects. Possessed of varying yet often complementary skill sets, Alliance
members are bound by their core principles of inventiveness, communication, pragmatism and
dedication to their efforts and those of the larger group. In a great many creative areas, if you're
looking to have a job performed the right way, chances are that you need look no further than The
21st Century Media Alliance.

DRAFTOLOGY GUIDES

We publish a series of guides such as this through the year as a partnership between
Sportsology, The FDH Lounge, FantasyDrafthelp.com and other entities under the banner of The
21st Century Media Alliance. Fantasy Racing (mid-February), Fantasy Baseball (mid-March), NFL
Draft (mid-April), NHL Entry Draft (mid-June), NBA Draft (mid-June), Fantasy Football (early
August), Fantasy Hockey (mid-September), Fantasy Hoops (mid-October).

21 Min Woo Lee

22 Emiliano Grillio Check us out in-season as well! FantasyDrafthelp.com & FantasyDrafthelp.blogspot.com

THE TOP 75 PLAYERS IN PRO  AFTER FURTHER REVIEW WITH JONES
BASKETBALL HISTORY FDH Senior Editor Jason Jones breaks down football, hoops

' ) and comic book franchises in depth.

The NBA's 75th Anniversary has prompted a wave of  pytns: /www.youtube.com/@AfterFurtherReviewwithJones
Best-Of lists, but few with the substance to reinforce the

selections. Authors Rick Morris, Ben Chew and Russ
Cohen came together to create a list of the top 75 pro
basketball players ever, with evidence to justify the
placement of each -- as well as biographical details,
comparisons of various legends, little-known-but-
interesting tidbits, what-if scenarios and much more.
Additionally, the book includes our year-by-year ranking
of the top players in pro basketball and rosters for
hypothetical "Olympic Dream Teams" had they existed
prior to 1992. This is a book that is crafted for sports
fans who are interested in learning more about the rich
history of pro basketball. Available on Amazon.com

THE DUMB ZONE

Don’t let the name fool you.

Well, don’t let the name COMPLETELY fool you!
Sports, fun discussions and more. Free clips
available at
https://www.youtube.com/@TheDumbZone with
ALL of the good stuff available for subscription at
https:/lwww.patreon.com/TheDumbZone

Tomorrow Will Be Televised

Blog & podcasts covering the intersection of TV
& technology

https://www.mediavillage.com/author/simon-applebaum

The FDH Lounge Wisdom of Experts Hub
Constantly keeping track of all of the wisdom of
experts in various fields, such as health/wellness,
online learning, professional opportunities and other

big concepts!
https:/ithefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-wisdom-of-experts-hub/

The FDH Lounge Al Hub

Constantly keeping track of all of the the professional,
personal, recreational and other developments in the
ongoing Al revolution
https://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-ai-hub/



FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 4

Men’s & Women’s Fantasy Tennis Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

The suggested format for
this game would include
three owners drafting four
players (for either side),
serpentine-style, or four
owners drafting three
players serpentine-style.
The scoring system would
include 25 points for a
gold medal, 14 points for
a silver medal and 9
points for a bronze medal.

Fantasy Drafthelp

Dot Com
Unique methods &
winning results for a
variety of sports, not just
the big boys! Check out
everything we have to
offer and never get out-
prepared again!

The Check Your Brain
podcast with Tony
Mazur - an
uncompromising look
at today’s world!

NHL Draft Buzz

Dot Com
All of the best news
and analysis about
the hockey stars of
tomorrow all in one
place!

COMMTROL

The ONLY firm that
represents clients
and not a particular
vendor, product or
technology in the
internet, voice and

communications

industries!

Commtrol.com

1 Iga Swiatek

2 Carlos Alcaraz

3 Jannik Sinner

4 Coco Gauff

5 Naomi Osaka

6 Alexander Zverev
7 Jessica Pegula

8 Rafael Nadal

9 Casper Ruud

10 Holger Rune

11 Marketa Vondrousova

Myah Master

The great emerging voice of
the 2020s provides help to
those struggling with
addiction, trauma, weight loss
and other major life issues.
For information about her
books EVERYTHING | DIDN'T
SAY, ON THE ROCKS and

JERK: HOW |
WASTED MY LIFE
WATCHING
TELEVISION

The entertaining memoirs
of veteran TV columnist
Adam Buckman document
over 20 years of covering
the biggest TV stars, pop

culture celebrities and
other entertainment
figures up close and
personal! Get your copy
now at Amazon.com!

UNTIL YOU MAKE IT and her
other resources, check out
her hub at
https://linktr.ee/chaoticgoodest

12 Jasmine Paolini

13 Novak Djokovic

14 Andy Murray

15 Caroline Wozniacki

Westchester County Post Dot Com:
News, Sports, Health and
Entertainment coverage of interest
for the New York area - and far
beyond as well!

OUTSTANDING BLACK WOMEN OF YALOBUSHA COUNTY
Amazing and heartwarming stories of faith, love and perseverance from a
host of everyday heroes over generations

https://blackwomenofyalobusha.com/

Caged Thunder Mixed Martial Arts

Whether live and in person or on pay-per-view, it’s the best fighting
spirit you'll find anywhere!
CagedThunderMMA.com

The Happy Hour Network
Featuring the sports, music and pop

culture takes of Don Peterson
https://lwww.youtube.com/@happyhournetwork

The FDH Lounge Top 10 Songs Per Decade Playlist from the 1950s through the 2010s:
http:/ithefdhlounge.blogspot.com/2021/02/the-fdh-lounge-top-10-songs-by-decade.html

RELENTLESS: The highly-anticipated motion picture Royalty
capturing the incredible life story of our friend Vernon Turner! Tours USA
Details at VernonTurner.com The very finest
sports traveling
THE WAY WE ALL BECAME THE BRADY BUNCH exPer;f“c?
TV reviewer Kimberly Potts examines how this short-lived ar%waﬁre.
show became a cultural phenomenon. To{Jrsy
Available on Amazon.com blogspot.;:om

THE WILL OF TIME

An extraordinary Young Adult
time travel story that navigates
the troubled terrain of the
American Civil War. Available
on Amazon.

JB’s Fantastic Finds

Legendary fitness and pop culture expert John
Basedow offers YOU the platform to find YOUR
treasure! Catch the auctions on Facebook Groups
every Tuesday and Saturday at 8:30 PM Eastern Time!



