## **FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024**

A collective presentation of:
FANTASYDRAFT HELP.COM,
THE FDH LOUNGE,
SPORTSOLOGY & AFTER
FURTHER REVIEW WITH JONES
under the banner of
THE 21<sup>ST</sup> CENTURY MEDIA
ALLIANCE
July 23, 2024
RICK MORRIS/RUSS COHEN/
JASON JONES



Welcome to the guide that helps you to enjoy this summer's games in Tokyo in an active, participatory manner! We have a draft board and suggested league guidelines for the hoops competition, which is similar to the format based around the NBA Playoffs. Additionally, we have suggested league guidelines and relevant recent history for a game that we devised around the medal count. These games reinforce FantasyDrafhelp.com's commitment to the widest span of fantasy coverage anywhere and our strong belief that events of this nature are even more fun when you and your friends enjoy them with your own form of competition.

## **Table of Contents**

Page 1: Fantasy Paris-ology Overview, USA Hoops Fantasy Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

**Pages 2**: Fantasy Medals Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

Page 3: Men's Fantasy Golf Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

Page 4: Men's & Women's Fantasy Tennis Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

## The FDH Lounge Podcasts

Peep our entire library, over 1,000 hours on more topics than any other show, anywhere: http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/







A GUIDE FOR FANTASY GAMES BASED AROUND THE OVERALL MEDAL COUNT AND FANTASY HOOPS, TENNIS AND GOLF FOR THE SUMMER GAMES OF 2024





# **USA Hoops Fantasy Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board**

The suggested format for this game would include three owners drafting four players, serpentine-style, or four owners drafting three players serpentine-style. The scoring system is quite simple: one point would be assigned for every point scored, rebound tallied and assist tallied in every game.

## **Sportsology**

Sportsology provides fun facts, pictures, stories, games, history and opinion about Sports.

We give our readers an alternative to recycled stories from traditional news sources. We provide valuable information about sports-related products, so that consumers have the information they need before making a purchase. Our Internet radio broadcasts also offer an alternative to generic Sports talk radio. With gags, guest and an infusion of humor, we talk to you, not at you. Check out the main site at Sportsology.info and specific sub-sites for baseball, football, hockey, hoops, pro wrestling, video games, DVDs/ movies and music.

1 Joel Embiid 2 Anthony Davis 3 Tyrese Haliburton 4 Anthony Edwards 5 Lebron James 6 Jayson Tatum 7 Kevin Durant 8 Devin Booker 9 Bam Adebayo 10 Stephen Curry 11 Derrick White 12 Jrue Holiday

The FDH Lounge
Podcasts
Available on
Amazon, Audacy,
Blubrry, Listen
Notes, The FDH
Lounge, Pandora,
Podbean, Tuneln &
YouTube.

# The FDH Lounge Ultimate Links Page

The only webpage you would ever need on a desert island! 2,024 links — sports & non-sports — in 48 easy-to-navigate categories http://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-ultimate-links-page

## FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 2

## Fantasy Medals Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

We suggest a standard serpendine draft with 5 owners selecting 7 countries, 6 owners selecting 6 countries or 7 owners selecting 5 countries. The owner who selects the United States team should forfeit their second-round pick to level the playing field because of the historically-large advantage held by American athletes. 12 points would be awarded for each gold medal, 8 for each silver medal and 4 for each bronze medal. The draft board below lists the medal count for countries in the 2020 and 2016 Olympics and also how they would have scored on our point system. NOTE: The Russian team is not listed because of their ban.

											The FDH
	TOP TIER	2020 G	2020 S	2020 B	2020Score	2016 G	2016 S	2016 B	2016Tot	2016Score	Lounge
1	USA	39	41	33	924	46	37	38	121	1000	Nothing
	SECOND TIER	2020 G	2020 S	2020 B	2020Score	2016 G	2016 S	2016 B	2016Tot	2016Score	is Off-
2	China	38	32	19	788	26	18	26	70	560	topic.
3	Great Britain	22	20	22	512	27	23	17	67	576	Nothing.
	THIRD TIER	2020 G	2020 S	2020 B	2020Score	2016 G	2016 S	2016 B	2016Tot	2016Score	Fontoni
4	Japan	27	14	17	504	12	8	21	41	292	Fantasy Drafthelp.
5	Germany	10	11	16	272	17	10	15	42	344	com/
6	France	10	12	11	260	10	18	13	42	316	football/
7	Australia	17	7	22	348	8	11	10	29	224	
8	Italy	10	10	20	280	8	12	8	28	224	<b>Pullins Law</b>
9	Netherlands	10	12	14	272	8	7	4	19	168	Pullins
	FOURTH TIER	2020 G	2020 S	2020 B	2020Score	2016 G	2016 S	2016 B	2016Tot	2016Score	Law.com
10	South Korea	6	4	10	144	9	3	9	21	168	<b>Providing</b>
11	Canada	7	7	10	180	4	3	15	22	132	services to
12	Brazil	7	6	8	164	7	6	6	19	156	small
13	Hungary	6	7	7	158	8	3	4	15	136	businesses, individuals,
14	Spain	3	8	6	124	7	4	6	17	140	financial
15	New Zealand	7	6	7	160	4	9	5	18	140	entities, and
16	Cuba	7	3	5	128	5	2	4	11	92	political
17	Kenya	4	4	2	98	6	6	1	13	124	organizations
18	Poland	4	5	5	108	2	3	6	11	72	1741146
19	Jamaica	4	1	4	88	6	3	2	11	104	KALLAS
20	Czech Republic	4	4	3	92	1	2	7	10	56	REMARKS
21	Denmark	3	4	4	84	2	6	7	15	100	Veteran
22	Sweden	3	6	0	84	2	6	3	11	84	pundits Joe
23	Switzerland	3	4	6	92	3	2	2	7	60	Staszak &
24	Kazakhstan	0	0	8	32	3	5	10	18	116	Steve Kallas
25	Azerbaijan	0	3	4	40	1	7	10	18	108	break down
26	Turkey	2	2	9	76	1	3	4	8	52	the sports
27	Serbia	3	1	5	64	2	4	2	8	64	world's hottest
28	Croatia	3	3	2	68	5	3	2	10	92	headlines with
29	Taiwan	2	4	6	80	1	0	2	3	20	wit & brains,
30	Ukraine	1	6	12	108	2	5	4	11	80	but never
31	Iran	3	2	2	60	3	1	4	8	60	clickbait!
32	Georgia	2	5	1	68	2	1	4	7	48	https://www.
	FIFTH TIER	2020 G	2020 S	2020 B	2020Score	2016 G	2016 S	2016 B	2016Tot	2016Scor	youtube.com/
33	South Africa	1	2	0	28	2	6	2	10	80	@joestaszak
34	Belgium	3	1	3	56	2	2	2	6	48	8713
35	Belarus	1	3	3	48	1	4	4	9	60	1 <sup>ST</sup> Down
36	Uzbekistan	3	6	2	44	4	2	7	13	92	Scouting Dot
37	Columbia	0	4	1	36	3	2	3	8	64	Com:
38	Ethiopia	1	1	2	28	1	2	5	8	48	Powered by
39	Slovenia	3	1	1	48	1	2	1	4	32	the one-of-a- kind insights
40	Romania	1	3	0	36	1	1	2	4	28	of "The
41	Mexico	0	0	4	16	0	3	2	5	32	Scout" Ken
42	Bulgaria	3	1	2	52	0	1	2	3	16	Becks

## **FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 3**

## Men's Fantasy Golf Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

The suggested format for this game would include three owners drafting four players, serpentine-style, or four owners drafting three players serpentine-style. The scoring system would include 25 points for a gold medal, 14 points for a silver medal and 9 points for a bronze medal.

- 1 Scottie Scheffler
- 2 Xander Schauffele
- 3 Victor Hovland
- 4 Jon Rahm
- 5 Ludvig Aberg
- 6 Rory McIlroy
- 7 Wyndham Clark
- 8 Collin Morikawa
- 9 Matt Fitzpatrick
- 10 Matthieu Pavon
- 11 Hideki Matsuyama
- 12 Sepp Straka
- 13 Tommy Fleetwood
- 14 Jason Day
- 15 Tom Kim
- 16 Shane Lowry
- 17 Corey Conners
- 18 Alex Noren
- 19 Byeong Hun An
- 20 Christian Bezuidenhout
- 21 Min Woo Lee
- 22 Emiliano Grillio

## The 21st Century Media Alliance

What initially began in 2009 as a small coalition of like-minded growing New Media and creative organizations has flourished into a well-rounded creative juggernaut of more than two dozen entities that transcends the notion of traditional labeling. The 21st Century Media Alliance is an umbrella of cooperative companies and professionals that is pursuing many synergistic opportunities and projects. Possessed of varying yet often complementary skill sets, Alliance members are bound by their core principles of inventiveness, communication, pragmatism and dedication to their efforts and those of the larger group. In a great many creative areas, if you're looking to have a job performed the right way, chances are that you need look no further than The 21st Century Media Alliance.

## DRAFTOLOGY GUIDES

We publish a series of guides such as this through the year as a partnership between Sportsology, The FDH Lounge, FantasyDrafthelp.com and other entities under the banner of The 21st Century Media Alliance. Fantasy Racing (mid-February), Fantasy Baseball (mid-March), NFL Draft (mid-April), NHL Entry Draft (mid-June), NBA Draft (mid-June), Fantasy Football (early August), Fantasy Hockey (mid-September), Fantasy Hoops (mid-October).

Check us out in-season as well! FantasyDrafthelp.com & FantasyDrafthelp.blogspot.com

## THE TOP 75 PLAYERS IN PROBASKETBALL HISTORY

The NBA's 75th Anniversary has prompted a wave of Best-Of lists, but few with the substance to reinforce the selections. Authors Rick Morris, Ben Chew and Russ Cohen came together to create a list of the top 75 pro basketball players ever, with evidence to justify the placement of each -- as well as biographical details, comparisons of various legends, little-known-but-interesting tidbits, what-if scenarios and much more. Additionally, the book includes our year-by-year ranking of the top players in pro basketball and rosters for hypothetical "Olympic Dream Teams" had they existed prior to 1992. This is a book that is crafted for sports fans who are interested in learning more about the rich history of pro basketball. Available on Amazon.com

## THE DUMB ZONE

Don't let the name fool you.

Well, don't let the name COMPLETELY fool you!

Sports, fun discussions and more. Free clips available at

https://www.youtube.com/@TheDumbZone with ALL of the good stuff available for subscription at https://www.patreon.com/TheDumbZone

#### AFTER FURTHER REVIEW WITH JONES

FDH Senior Editor Jason Jones breaks down football, hoops and comic book franchises in depth.

https://www.youtube.com/@AfterFurtherReviewwithJones

## **Tomorrow Will Be Televised**

Blog & podcasts covering the intersection of TV & technology

https://www.mediavillage.com/author/simon-applebaum

## The FDH Lounge Wisdom of Experts Hub

Constantly keeping track of all of the wisdom of experts in various fields, such as health/wellness, online learning, professional opportunities and other big concepts!

https://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-wisdom-of-experts-hub/

## The FDH Lounge Al Hub

Constantly keeping track of all of the the professional, personal, recreational and other developments in the ongoing Al revolution

https://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-ai-hub/

## **FANTASY PARIS-OLOGY 2024 Page 4**

Men's & Women's Fantasy Tennis Game Suggested League Guidelines & Draft Board

The suggested format for this game would include three owners drafting four players (for either side), serpentine-style, or four owners drafting three players serpentine-style. The scoring system would include 25 points for a gold medal, 14 points for a silver medal and 9 points for a bronze medal.

## Fantasy Drafthelp Dot Com

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not just the big boys! Check out everything we have to offer and never get outprepared again!

The Check Your Brain podcast with Tony Mazur – an uncompromising look at today's world!

#### NHL Draft Buzz Dot Com

All of the best news and analysis about the hockey stars of tomorrow all in one place!

#### COMMTROL

The ONLY firm that represents clients and not a particular vendor, product or technology in the internet, voice and communications industries!

Commtrol.com

- 1 Iga Swiatek
- 2 Carlos Alcaraz
- 3 Jannik Sinner
- 4 Coco Gauff
- 5 Naomi Osaka 6 Alexander Zverev
- 7 Jessica Pegula
- 8 Rafael Nadal
- 9 Casper Ruud
- 10 Holger Rune
- 11 Marketa Vondrousova
- 12 Jasmine Paolini
- 13 Novak Djokovic
- 14 Andy Murray
- 15 Caroline Wozniacki

## **Myah Master**

The great emerging voice of the 2020s provides help to those struggling with addiction, trauma, weight loss and other major life issues. For information about her books EVERYTHING I DIDN'T SAY, ON THE ROCKS and UNTIL YOU MAKE IT and her other resources, check out her hub at https://linktr.ee/chaoticgoodest

#### JERK: HOW I WASTED MY LIFE WATCHING TELEVISION

The entertaining memoirs of veteran TV columnist Adam Buckman document over 20 years of covering the biggest TV stars, pop culture celebrities and other entertainment figures up close and personal! Get your copy now at Amazon.com!

## The Happy Hour Network

Featuring the sports, music and pop culture takes of Don Peterson https://www.youtube.com/@happyhournetwork

Westchester County Post Dot Com: News, Sports, Health and Entertainment coverage of interest for the New York area – and far beyond as well!

#### OUTSTANDING BLACK WOMEN OF YALOBUSHA COUNTY

Amazing and heartwarming stories of faith, love and perseverance from a host of everyday heroes over generations https://blackwomenofyalobusha.com/

## **Caged Thunder Mixed Martial Arts**

Whether live and in person or on pay-per-view, it's the best fighting spirit you'll find anywhere!

CagedThunderMMA.com

The FDH Lounge Top 10 Songs Per Decade Playlist from the 1950s through the 2010s: http://thefdhlounge.blogspot.com/2021/02/the-fdh-lounge-top-10-songs-by-decade.html

RELENTLESS: The highly-anticipated motion picture capturing the incredible life story of our friend Vernon Turner!

## **Details at VernonTurner.com**

#### THE WAY WE ALL BECAME THE BRADY BUNCH

TV reviewer Kimberly Potts examines how this short-lived show became a cultural phenomenon.

Available on Amazon.com

# Royalty Tours USA The very finest sports traveling experience anywhere! Royalty Tours. blogspot.com

#### THE WILL OF TIME

An extraordinary Young Adult time travel story that navigates the troubled terrain of the American Civil War. Available on Amazon.

## JB's Fantastic Finds

Legendary fitness and pop culture expert John Basedow offers YOU the platform to find YOUR treasure! Catch the auctions on Facebook Groups every Tuesday and Saturday at 8:30 PM Eastern Time!